

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 96 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAMU SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P.TR.REGR.GEN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH

WP(C) NO.179/2011

WP(C) NO.196/2011

WP(C) NO.224/2011

WP(C) NO.236/2011

WP(C) NO.225/2011

Date: 18/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.  
Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.  
Mr V Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr Sushil Balwada, Adv.  
Mr R.C.Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Ms Shilpa Singh, Adv.  
Mr Ajay K Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.  
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 224 and 225 of 2011 where petitioners have failed to confirm service upon unserved respondents and failed to comply with the earlier orders. List these two writ petitions before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

In rest of the writ petitions, respondents want to file counter affidavit. They may do so before the next date.

List again on 3.9.2012.

|

|

|(S.G.SHAH)  
|REGISTRAR

|