

ITEM NO.83

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 224 OF 2011

MOOL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P. TH:R.G. & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.  
For Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 seeks some  
time to file counter affidavit.  
Needful be done within four weeks.

None present on behalf of the petitioner and other  
respondents.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (NEELAM ARORA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|