

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 09.10.2014  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 3  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 1

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 12640 OF  
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ambika Sharma ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice.  
Tag with W.P.(C) No. 179 of 2011."

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents. Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 3 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 so far.[State of Punjab].

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate.  
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh