

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

W r i t P e t i t i o n (s) (C i v i l) N o (s) . 4 7 1 / 2 0 0 9

CHANDRA SHEKHAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HIGH COURT OF M.P.TR.REGR.GEN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and stay/direction)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 96/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 101/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for ad-interim
ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 416/2010

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for
stay/direction and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 43/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 179/2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 196/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for directions and Office
Report)

W.P.(C) No. 214/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 221/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 224/2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 225/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay/direction and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 230/2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and appln.(s) for
directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 236/2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 291/2013

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.11.15

W.P.(C) No. 47/2014

13:22:47 IST

Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12640/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.
Mr. P. D. Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.
Mr Bharat Bhushan Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian,Adv.
Mr Abhigya, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr Suksham C., Adv.
Mr Jayant K Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12640/2014

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks. Office to issue
notices.

List again on 28.1.2015.

REMAINING MATTERS

Deleted.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar